BOX ASSIGNMENTS	09-30-199	a		DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMAR	KS	
			ET ONLY	n an n	40		
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONI			tudala terebet at t	0	NLAR		
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTAC 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSI 1. Masaki Nakagawa	10115918	4	HEREO	F. <u>4</u> -	-24-99		
1. Masaki Nakagawa	GNUHS(5)):	2.		OIPE			
3.		4.		Cer			
5.		6. 8.	(SEP 2 4 1999 👸			
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:							
NAME: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA							
ADDRESS: 72, Horikawa-cho, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan							
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?							
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):							
(Submit herewith <u>only one document</u> for rec document)	ordation-multiple	copies of same	e Assignm	ent signed by differe	ent inventors is on	е	
		EST [EXEC. D	ATE: March 8, 199	5		
	E TRANSLATION						
		L					
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND							
	ASSIGNMENT DIFFER <u>SEE ATTY</u> !) 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO						
A PAT APE NO.(S)	1ª INVENTOR	B. PATENT N	10(S) N	I#	1*INVENTOR	CURE CONTACT	
series code serial	f not in item 1			and the second second second	if not in item 1		
09/045,635 252064							
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corresp	ondence				4		
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:			_	$\underline{0} = TOTAL$	<u><u>1</u></u>		
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group		7. AMOUNT ABOVE TO		NCLOSED: (Code 4 0 = \$40	581)		
1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.			5 17 12 X Q I	• • •			
NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER							
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT:		8. IF ABOVE	FEE IS MIS	SSING OR INADEQU	ATE CHARGE		
		INSUFFICII		DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 70120	NUMBER: 03-3975 252064		
	IO-US-A	dup. sheet not		CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO).	
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ad any attached oon	via o truo conv of		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document.	e foregoing informat	ion is true and	Correct ar	tu any attached cop	y is a live copy of		
		10. Total num	nber of pag	ges <u>including</u> this			
la 1 0 0 land	making C. Imma		cover sheet, attachments and document 2 (do not file dup. Cover sheet)				
1-2-24		(do not file di	ip. Cover	sneety			
Signature () Attorney: Richard C. Irving							
Reg. No. 38499			tember 24		··· ···		
Atty/Sec: RCI/vlj TEL: (202) 8	WITH PTO RETUR		(: (202) 82 PAT-103A				
09/27/1999 TLUU11 00000065 09045635							
01 FC:581 40.00 OP	01 FC:581 40.00 DP						

.

PATENT PAT-114X 1/99 REEL: 010267 FRAME: 0483

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO .:

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], ade an invention entitled:

METHOD OF AND APPARATUS FOR RECORDING/REPRODUCING VIDEO DATA IN DATA UNITS AS A UNIT OF DATA CORRESPONDING TO A PREDETERMINED NUMBER OF PICTURES or which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently erewith or on _______ or filed an application for United States Letters atent on ______, 19_____, (Serial No. ______); and

WHEREAS, KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA corporation of Japan , whose post office ddress is 72, Horikawa-cho, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and nterest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this nvention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of nich from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, ransferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ssignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in id to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, id all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues hereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks i the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its sucheseors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further one deration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers en called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or sirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and signs, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful ths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to tain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it ing understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne the assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/we have empowered in the claration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses .pplication No. _____, filed ______) the filing date and plication number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I /We have hereunto set our hand(s).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1/we have	nereunco bet out name (-/	
Full Name of Sole or First Assign Masaki Nakagawa	nor: Assignor's Signature : Masski Mabagawa	: Date : March 8, 1995
Address 2018-602, Komatsubara 2-chome, Za		: Citizenship : Japan
Full Name of Second Assignor	: Assignor's Signature	: Date
		: Citizenship
Address		
Full Name of Third Assignor	: Assignor's Signature	: Date
¹ ress		: Citizenship
		*

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER · WASHINGTON, D.C.